
 

 

 

2025 MRCI PROGRAMS CALENDAR 
Calendar is subject to change based on safety for clients and staff.  

MONTH HOLIDAY OBSERVED TOTAL DAYS  

JANUARY New Year’s Day, Wednesday, January 1, 2025 
Programs return Thursday, January 2 

22 

FEBRUARY No closings 20 

MARCH No closings 21 

APRIL No closings 22 

MAY Memorial Day: Monday, May 26 21 

JUNE No closings 21 

JULY Independence Day: Friday, July 4 22 

AUGUST No closings 21 

SEPTEMBER Labor Day: Monday, September 1 
Day Service Programs Training Day: Friday, September 26 

20 

OCTOBER No closings 23 

NOVEMBER Thanksgiving holiday 
Thursday and Friday, November 27-28 

18 

DECEMBER Holiday break:  
Wednesday, December 24, Thursday, December 25, 
Friday, December 26 

20 

 2025 total days in operation  251 

 


